
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e

Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7

EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s

Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c

M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e

Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7

EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s

Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c

M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e

Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7

EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s

Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c

M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e

Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7

EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s

Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c

M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e

Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7

EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s

Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c

M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c M

/s
All
fin
e

Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7
EC
OS
pe
c
M/
s
All
fin
e
Ind
us
trie
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
AF
7

C A M B 0045 F01 C01  Date : 06
th

 September 2023

CERTIFICATE  Cert

Table 7,

 11 & 13

Dwg Total

FOR 01 - - 01Pgs

COMPLIANCE TO THE CENTRAL MOTOR VEHICLES RULES

1. This corrigendum is issued for the following CMVR certificate issued to Vehicle  manufacturer referred below:

Documental Reference Vehicle Manufacturer

CALB 0100 F01 dt. 02.06.2023

M/s Allfine Industries Private Limited    

RZ-C-104, Mahavir Vihar, Near Dwarka Sec-1 Police Post,  Dwarka, New Delhi-110 059

Plant : 1. Mundka- Delhi, 2. Jhajjar- Haryana, 3. Ghaziabad- UP

Other Ref. Certificate No. /

Valid Extension

NA

Base Model Type & Category

Seating Capacity

(incl driver)

GVW (kg)

AF-7 ECO

Special Purpose Battery Operated

Vehicle & E-Rickshaw

5 Persons 854

Variant(s) NA

1a All other conditions and compliance requirements given in the Certificate mentioned above are applicable for this corrigendum-1

Ref. TA Certificate

Page No.

Parameter  Earlier Text  Corrected Text 

01

Certificate no. CALB 0100 F01 dt. 02.06.2023 CAMB 0045 F01 Dt.02.06.2023

This

Certificate

Supercedes

CALB 100 Dt.16.06.2016 CAMB 0045  Dt.20.02.2017

02

Safety glass  NA IS 2553(Part 2)(Rev.1):2019

Windscreen

Wiper

NA IS 15802-2008

ICAT Ref No. 2023-1059 (IOCS Ref: 169962) Please turn over for DISCLAIMER

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

MADHUSUDAN JOSHI SAURABH DALELA Page 1 of

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER DIRECTOR 1

M/sAllfineIndustriesPrivateLimitedAF7ECOSpecM/sAllfineIndustriesPrivateLimitedAF7ECOSpecM/sAllfineIndustriesPrivateLimitedAF7E M/sAllfineIndustriesPrivateLimitedAF7ECOSpecM/sAllfineIndustriesPrivateLimitedAF7ECOSpecM/sAllfineIndustriesPrivateLimitedAF7E

C A M B0045F01C01


